1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2011-48
3	INTRODUCED BY:
. 4	
5	
	Councilor Dominguez Councilor Romero
6	Councilor Wurzburger
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	AMENDING TABLE 37, PAGE 36 OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE IMPACT FEES
12	CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN AND LAND USE ASSUMPTIONS, 2007-2012
13	REGARDING PLANNED PARK IMPROVEMENTS ADDING "SALVADOR PEREZ
14	PARK" TO BE ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE IMPACT FEE FUNDING.
15	
16	WHEREAS, on January 9, 2008, the governing body approved Resolution No. 2008-07
17	adopting the Impact Fee Capital Improvements Plan and Land Use Assumptions, 2007-2012 for
18	the city of Santa Fe; and
19	WHEREAS, Table 37 of the capital improvements plan entitled "Planned Park
20	Improvements, 2007-2012," lists parks to be improved; and
21	WHEREAS, because of increased park attendance and the identified need for additional
22	"capacity enhancing" and safety element of a new entrance and new parking lot off Alta Vista
23	street onto the southwest corner of Salvador Perez Regional park, it is appropriate to amend the
24	Impact Fee Capital Improvements Plan to include Salvador Perez Park and these improvements
25	as eligible for capital impact fee funding.

1

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE that Table 37, page 36 of the Impact Fee Capital Improvements Plan is amended to include the following list and estimated cost of "Planned Park Improvements, 2007-2012": Salvador Perez Regional Park, \$144,000 PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 14th day of September, 2011. DD DAVID COSS, MAYOR ATTEST: tocande U YOLANDA VIGIL, CIT¥ CLERK APPROVED AS TO FORM: GENO ZAMORA, CITY ATTORNEY cao/Melissa/resolutions 2011/Impact Fees CIP Amendment (adding Salvador Perez)